

Prodi Manajemen Pendidikan Islam Pascasarjana Institut Pesantren KH. Abdul Chalim Mojokerto, Jawa Timur Indonesia

Jl. Tirtowening Bendungan Jati Pacet Mojokerto. Phone: 087763301998 Website: https://pasca.jurnalikhac.ac.id/index.php/munaddhomah/index

ID NO: 577/ Pasca.IKHAC.MNDH/VI/2023

Paper Acceptance Latter

Manuscript submitted to **Munaddhomah**: Jurnal Manajemen Pendidikan Islam

Dear Author,

On behalf of the committee of Munaddhomah: Jurnal Manajemen Pendidikan Islam. I am glad to inform you that your manuscript:

Entitle: Strategi kepala Sekolah Dalam Mencegah Perilaku

Bullying dan cyberbullying di SMP Muhammadiyah

Imogiri Bantul Yogyakarta

Author Atok Susanto Nawari Ismail

Affiliation: Universitas Muhammadiyah Yogyakarta

The manuscript has been Accepted to be published in Munaddhomah: Jurnal Manajemen Pendidikan Islam. **Vol, 4 Issue (3) (July-September) 2023**.

Congratulation!

Munaddhomah Journal is an Islamic Education Management Journal of the Islamic Institute of Islamic Education KH. Abdul Chalim Mojokerto, published periodically every six months as a vehicle for scientific communication of academic people in the study of Islamic Education. Editors invite academics to contribute their thoughts in research results, in-depth analyses, or book reviews under their disciplines. The manuscript is original and has not yet been published in other journals. Accredited No. 204/E/KPT/2022 (Grade 3).

Sincerely Yours, 22 June 2023

PASCASARJANA

Dr. Afif Zamroni, Lc.